PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maxdem Incorporated	01/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPCO, LLC
Street Address:	140 East Arrow Highway
City:	San Dimas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91773

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10966370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Christie

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M237:10

William P. Christie

source=Assign. fm. Maxdem to IPCO (SCH B)#page1.tif source=Assign. fm. Maxdem to IPCO (SCH B)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0296

500070124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAXDEM INCORPORATED, a California Corporation, having a place of business at 140 East Arrow Highway, San Dimas, California 91773 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), co-owns with a third party the following improvements, patent applications, United States Patents and International Applications:

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
10/966,370	10/15/2004	NEW LUMINESCENT COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USES
International Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
PCT/JP2005/019352	10/14/05	NEW LUMINESCENT COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USES
94135669	10/13/05	NEW LUMINESCENT COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USES
	International Application No. PCT/JP2005/019352	10/966,370 10/15/2004

AND WHEREAS, IPCO, LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation, having a place of business at 140 East Arrow Highway, San Dimas, California 91773 (together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called ASSIGNEE herein) wants to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right title and interest in and to said improvements, patents, and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said patents and patent applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries" and ASSIGNOR hereby authorized and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose

duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment"

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY W	VHEREOF,/AS	SSIGNOR t	through its authorized officer hereun	to set
its hand this 9	day of Mas	dilall	, 20 <i>O</i> G ,	
		-	A A A MONOMENTAL SANGENCE DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR	

MAXDEM INCORPORATED

President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS AUGELOS)

On JANUART 9, 2006, before me NORMA CASAS
Notary Public, personally appeared Linda Hope personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NORMA CASAS Commission # 1446203 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2007

PATENT REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0298